FILE NO. 041358

| 1 | [Resolution honoring On Lok's 30 th Street Senior Center.] |
|----|---|
| 2 | |
| 3 | Resolution honoring On Lok's 30 th Street Senior Center for its 25 years of service. |
| 4 | |
| 5 | WHEREAS, On Lok's 30 th Street Senior Center celebrates 25 years of service to |
| 6 | seniors with its meal programs, health services, educational opportunities, recreational |
| 7 | activities and social programs; and |
| 8 | WHEREAS, the 30 TH Street Senior Center serves a vibrant multi-cultural constituency |
| 9 | serving Noe Valley, the Mission District and other seniors in need; and |
| 10 | WHEREAS, the programs at the 30 th Street Senior Center offer a continuum of |
| 11 | activities and services that help seniors have an active and healthy life style; and |
| 12 | WHEREAS, the 30 th Street Senior Center provides assistance and support to help |
| 13 | shape and improve the lives of seniors; and |
| 14 | WHEREAS, the 30 th Street Senior Center works and cooperates with other community |
| 15 | organizations serving the elderly; and |
| 16 | WHEREAS, the 30 th Street Senior Center works to offer expanded services and |
| 17 | activities in the coming years; now therefore, |
| 18 | BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San |
| 19 | Francisco honors On Lok's 30 th Street Senior Center for its 25 years of exemplary services. |
| 20 | |
| 21 | |
| 22 | |
| 23 | |
| 24 | |
| 25 | |